iW Reach Powercore, the intelligent white
light version of our flagship, high-performance
exterior architectural floodlight, outputs washes
of white light in color temperatures ranging from
a warm 2700 K to a cool 6500 K. Combines all
the benefits of LED-based lighting in an elegant
fixture specifically designed for commercial
skyscrapers, casinos, large retail exteriors, bridges,

Integral Philips Lighting Electronics Advance XITANIUM LED drivers. Standard drivers provide universal voltage from 120-277VAC, 50-60Hz. All XITANIUM LED drivers are
RoHS compliant. The LED drivers have <3kV surge suppression built in, 10kV is an additional option (see Ordering Guide). IP66 rated. Multiple drive currents are avialable see
ordering guide for options.
FINISH:
Thermoset polyester powdercoat is electrostatically applied after a five-stage conversion cleaning process and bonded by heat fusion thermosetting. Laboratory tested for superior
weatherability and fade resistance in accordance with ASTM B117 specifications. Powdercoat is 3.0 - 6.0 mil thickness. Textured finish
OPTIONS:
Optional integral surge suppression device tested in accordance with ANSI/IEEE C62.45 per ANSI/IEEE C62.41.2 Scenario I Category C High Exposure 10kV/10kA waveforms
for Line-Ground, Line-Neutral and Neutral-Ground. Enclosure for surge suppression device is constructed of high temperature, flameproof material with an 85°C maximum surface
temperature rating. The device consists of a thermally protected transient overvoltage circuit and is designed for use with universal voltage ballasts and drivers.Custom 0-10V
dimming schedule (DZ) is available by contacting the factory. As an alternative, Wireless Controls options are also available - contact the factory for details.
IP RATING:
The LED driver is IP66 rated. The LED optics chamber is IP66 rated.
CERTIFICATIONS:
Vibration tested to ANSI C136.31 for Normal Applications. UL8750 and UL1598 compliant. ETL listed to U.S. safety standards for wet locations. cETL listed to Canadian safety
standards for wet locations. Manufactured to ISO 9001:2008 Standards. Luminaire photometric testing performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 guidelines. Photometric .ies
files that include "LM79" in the file name are verified by an independent NVLAP accredited lab. LEDs tested by an ISO 17025-2005 accredited lab in accordance with IESNA
LM-80 guidelines in compliance with EPA ENERGY STAR, extrapolations in accordance with IESNA TM-21.
WARRANTY:
5 year extended warranty
AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS:
Buy American and ARRA Compliant - commercially available off-the-shelf (COTS) product proudly designed and Made in the U.S.A.
ACCESSORIES:
There are several accessories available. Twin, Triple and Quad Mount Bull Horns, and Wall Mount. Glare Shield and Vandal Sheild. See Attached spec sheets for details.
Width:
9.17"
Height :
24.58"
Length:
30.36"
EPA:
2.9 sq ft
Max. Weight:
45 lbs
IESNA Classifications:
See IES Files
LEDGINE LED Flood Light (FX2) Specification Sheet
Project Name: Location: MFG: Philips Hadco
Fixture Type: Catalog No.: Qty:
ISO 9001:2008 Registered Page 2 of 2
Note: Philips reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.
100 Craftway Drive, Littlestown, PA 17340 | P: +1-717-359-7131 F: +1-717-359-9289 | http://www.hadco.com | Copyright 2011 Philips